
 
The Corporation of the City Of Kenora 

 
By-Law Number 71 - 2013 

 
A By-Law to Amend Schedule “B” to By-Law Number 120-2011 Being  

a By-Law to establish a General Tariff of Fees and Charges 
 for the City of Kenora  

 

Whereas Council adopted By-law Number 120-2011 on the 21st day of November, 2011; and 
 

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to amend Schedule “B” to By-law Number 120-2011 to 
meet changing requirements; and 
 

Whereas public notice has been given in accordance with Notice By-law Number 144-2007 that an 
amendment to Schedule “B” of the Tariff will be made at Council’s July 16, 2013 meeting;  
 
Now Therefore Be It Resolved That the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as 
follows:- 
 

1. That Schedule “B” to By-law Number 120-2011 is hereby amended by replacing the following 
tables in By-law Number 120-2011 with those set out below:- 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
      
 
 

    

Personal Training 
 

Rates 

4 – 1 Hr. sessions 
 

$158 ($39.50/session savings $10) includes 1 
personalized written program 

 

4 – ½ Hr. sessions 
 

$95 ($23/75/session savings $10)  
includes 1 personalized written program 

 

8 – 1 Hr. sessions 
 

$280 ($35/session) 
includes 1 personalized written program 

 

8 – ½ Hr. sessions 

 

$180 ($22.50/session) 

includes 1 personalized written program 

12 – 1 Hr. sessions 
 
 
 

$360 ($30/session) 
includes 1 personalized written program/free 
nutritional counseling 
 

 

Instructional Program Rates 
 

 

Waterfit & Group 
Fitness classes 

 

$8.00 
 Drop-In 

 

$72.00   
10 Classes 

 

$150.00  
25 Classes 

 

Personal Training 
 
 
*Fitness assessment 
included with 8 and 12 
packages  

      $40.00  for 1 hour, $25.00 for ½ hour 
By appointment only 
Packages Available:  

 
(12) ½ Hour: $225     (12) 1 Hour: $390 
 (8) ½ Hour: $150        (8) 1 Hour: $260 
 (4) ½ Hour: $75          (4) 1 Hour: $130 

 

Team Training Rates  
1 Hr. Team Training Session - $60 
4 – 1 Hr. sessions $220 - $55/session  
8 – 1 Hr. sessions $400 - $50/session 
12 – 1 Hr. sessions $540 - $45/session 

 

 
 

 



12 – ½ Hr. sessions 
 

$240 ($20/session) 
includes 1 personalized written program/free 
nutritional counseling 
 

24 – 1 Hr. sessions 
 

$600 ($25/session) 
includes 2 personalized written programs/free 
nutritional counseling and follow-ups 
 

24 ½ Hr. sessions 
 

$360 ($15/session) 
includes 2 personalized written programs/free 
nutritional counseling and follow-ups 

 

 Pool Rental Rates/hour 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                        

                                                       Kenora 
Swim Sharks Team  

Rental Rates 

Minor – ½ hr. pool rate: 
 

$26.14 
 

Adult – ½ hr. pool rate: 
 

$34.76 
 

Minor rate: 
 

$52.26 

Adult rate: 
 

$69.52 
 

Shared Adult & Minor rate: 
 

$60.89 
 

 

Ice Rental Per hour (+ applicable taxes) 

 
Resident: 

          Minor Recreation (17 yrs. & under)  $77.85 

          Minor Game/Tournament/Special Event (17 yrs. & under)  $85.10  

          Adult Recreation (18 yrs. & over)  $107.10 

          Adult Game/Tournament/Special Event (18 yrs. & over)  $113.45 

 
 
 

Minor Resident (17 yrs. & under) Rates 

1-30 people  
 

$ 78.50 

31-100 people  
 

$104.75 

101-180 people  
 

$131.00 

Adult Resident (18 yrs. & over)  

1-30 people 
 

$ 95.75 

31-100 people  
 

$122.60 

101-180 people  
 

$148.25 

Non-Resident  

1-30 people 
 

$140.50 

31-100 people  
 

$165.50 

101-180 people  
 

$190.50 

Private Pool Rental Resident:$210 Non-Resident: $262 



Non-Resident: 

          Recreation  $133.70 

          Game/Tournament/Special Event  $140.10  

Summer Ice $140.10  

 
 

2. That this by-law shall take effect and come into force on September 1, 2013. 

 
 

                 By-law read a First & Second Time this 16 day of July, 2013 
                 By-law read a Third & Final   Time this 16 day of July, 2013 

 
 
 
     The Corporation of the City of Kenora: 
 
 
 
     …………………………...…………Deputy Mayor 
         Rory McMillan 
 
 
 
                                                     ..…………………………………….Deputy Clerk 
                    Heather Lajeunesse 


